

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 570

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 24/01/19.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Please confirm how many members of staff in your organisation/trust currently have lease cars?*

33

2. *If possible, please confirm the make and model of each car?*

Make	Model
VOLVO	V40 HATCHBACK
HONDA	CIVIC DIESEL HATCHBACK
TOYOTA	YARIS HATCHBACK
HONDA	JAZZ HATCHBACK
BMW	1 SERIES DIESEL HATCHBACK
FORD	FIESTA HATCHBACK
BMW	1 SERIES DIESEL HATCHBACK
KIA	SPORTAGE DIESEL ESTATE
KIA	SPORTAGE DIESEL ESTATE
VOLVO	V40 DIESEL HATCHBACK
VOLVO	V40 DIESEL HATCHBACK
FIAT	500X DIESEL HATCHBACK
KIA	SPORTAGE ESTATE
TOYOTA	C-HR HATCHBACK
VOLVO	V40 DIESEL HATCHBACK
TOYOTA	C-HR HATCHBACK
KIA	SPORTAGE DIESEL ESTATE
FIAT	500 HATCHBACK
MERCEDES-BENZ	GLA CLASS DIESEL HATCHBACK
KIA	SPORTAGE ESTATE SPECIAL EDITION
VOLVO	V40 HATCHBACK
KIA	RIO DIESEL HATCHBACK
SKODA	OCTAVIA HATCHBACK
MINI	HATCHBACK
MINI	HATCHBACK DIESEL
SEAT	LEON HATCHBACK
AUDI	A3 SPORTBACK SPECIAL EDITIONS
SEAT	LEON DIESEL HATCHBACK
KIA	CARENS DIESEL ESTATE
KIA	RIO HATCHBACK
VOLKSWAGEN	POLO HATCHBACK
SKODA	OCTAVIA DIESEL ESTATE
RENAULT	MASTER RICON LIFT DCI 100LWB

3. *If possible, please provide the grade of each employee next to the make and model of the car*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not record the information you have requested in a centralised system. We record employee names alongside vehicles, not the grade of each employee.

4. *Please state the cost to the organisation/trust on lease cars in 2018?*

£125,809

5. *If applicable, please also state the cost to the trust of paying employees who opt not to have lease cars who are entitled to reimbursements on top of their salaries, for 2018?*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.